IECEx  Certificate
 of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification Scheme for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx TUN 12.0025U Issue No: 1 Certificate history:
Issue No. 1 (2014-05-14)
Issue No. 0 (2012-10-24)Status: Current

The accessories type V-ECDE are normally used in electrical enclosures to permit drain and breather of the
same one. The types of protection are Ex e and Ex tb.
The type code is reported in the following table:
Type Sizes Type of threatened Materials Model type
LBY 16 – 26 – 36 – 56 N – M – G AL – X – AZ – OT – ON -
NP  1 ÷ 8 N – M – G AL – X – AZ – OT – ON A - B
EM  1 ÷ 8 N – M – G AL – X – AZ – OT – ON -
PLG  1 ÷ 8 N – M – G AL – X – AZ – OT – ON A – B – C - D
ELF – ELM – ELMF  1 ÷ 8 N – M – G AL – X – AZ – OT – ON  -
V-ECDE 1 N – M X -
Type Sizes
Type of
threatened
Sizes
Type of
threatened
Materials  Model type
RE – REM – REB –
REN
1 ÷ 9 N – M – G 1 ÷ 9 N – M – G AL – X – AZ – OT – ON A -B
Type of threatened: N= NPT; M= Metric; G= Gas
Materials: Al= Aluminium ; X= stainless steel; AZ= carbon steel; OT= brass; ON= nickel plated brass
For the model types refer to the specific drawings reported in the ExTR.
Permitted range of the ambient temperature: - 60 °C to +130 °C
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
Hanover Office
Am TÜV 1
30519 Hannover
Germany
Page 2 of 2
Attachment to IECEx TUN 12.0025U Issue 1
P17-F-021 03-10
Threatened type:
Size
ASA B1.20.1
NPT
ISO 228-1
Gas
ISO 262
Metric
Identification type
N G M
1 ½” NPT G ½”   M20 x p
2 ¾” NPT G ¾” M25 x p
3 1” NPT G 1” M32 x p
4 1 ¼” NPT G 1 ¼” M40 x p
5 1 ½” NPT G 1 ½” M50 x p
6 2” NPT G 2” M63 x p
7 2 ½” NPT G 2 ½” M75 x p
8
3” NPT G 3” M80 x p
M85 x p
M90 x p
The sign ”U” is placed after the certificate number, it indicates that this certificate must not be
confounded with a CoC which is destined for an equipment or protective system. This component
certificate must only be used as a basis for a certification of equipment and protective systems.
“Conditions of Use” for Ex Component:
1. The LBY and ALF - ELM - ELMF are tested with a pressure of 30 bars.
2. It is not possible to use the pulling elbows with sparking elements inside.